resettled 21,767 ex-combatants.  
This involved giving them short-
term assistance, which included a 
mattress, a blanket, a basin, a jerrican, 
saucepans, cups and plates, garden 
items (2 hoes, 5kg of maize for 
planting and beans also for planting.  
An allowance of UGX 263,000/= (two 
hundred sixty three thousand Uganda 
shillings) is given to each resettled 
ex-combatant to help transport him 
or her back to the community she/he 
came from prior to joining rebellion 
against the Government.

Re-integration
This involves provision of life skills 

through training and provision of